orm PT0-1594 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME 10th Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005 United States Patent and Trademark 0			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Sonora Foods Mills, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:3064 Maria Street		
☐Corporation-State	City: Rancho Dominguez		
Other:Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>U.S.A.</u>	State: CA		
Execution Date(s) August 1, 2013	Country: USA Zip: 90221		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
in USPTO on August 23, 2011 at Reel 004619, Frame 0666	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	ification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,482,390; 3,419,049 Additional sheet(s) attached?		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 3,482,390 (Popchips, 8/5/08: 3,419,049 (Think Popped, 4/29/08)			
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101			
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date O(0)15		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature:	8613		
Signature Total number of pages including cover Evan A. Pilchik sheet, attachments, and document. 4			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) a			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3125660.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0210

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks of Sonora Mills Foods, Inc. ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2011, notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2011 at Reel 004619, Frame 0666 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 1st day of August, 2013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Phillip C. Goessler

Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/ 24242519.3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On August 1, 2013, before me, <u>Outher the Funder</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Phillip C. Goessler who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(b) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(b), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(b) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature atturine / Minule ISEAL

CATHERINE EMMETT
Commission # 1930871
Notary Public - California
Los Angelas County
My Comm. Expires Apr 27, 2015

DB2/24242519.3

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
POPCHIPS	3,482,390	08/05/08
THINK POPPED	3,419,049	04/29/08

DB2/24242519.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0213